

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2597-2601 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in WP No. 2194(M/B) of 1993, 2447 (M/B) of 1993 and 3719 (M/B) of 1993 and judgment and order dt. 2.11.2004 in WP Nos. 580(M/B) of 1993 and 5603(M?B) of 1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S. MODI INDUSTRIES LTD.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

WITH
S.L.P.(C) NO. 2611 of 2005
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for
interim relief.

gh)

Court Master

Court

Master