

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 6-10 & 11-15 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2597-2601/2005

M/S. MODI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( for stay AND exemption from filing O.T.)

[ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF SLP]

Date: 14/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 6-10/2005.

Sale of the property is stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)

ar)

Court Master

Master

(Naresh Kum

Court