

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2597-2601/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in WP Nos.2194(M/B)/1993, 2447(M/B)/1993 and 3719

(M/B)/1993 & against the judgment and order dated 2.11.2004 in WP Nos. 580 (M/B)/1993 and 5603

(M/B)/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

M/S. MODI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for or interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2611 of 2005

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shijpal, Adv.

Mr. J. Muzaffar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has not entered into any agreement with the respondents for supply of electricity after the order passed by the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) in 1991 and, that the assertion of the respondents and the finding recorded by the High Court based on that assertion are factually incorrect. We direct the respondents to produce the agreement post BIFR order within two weeks.

To come up after two weeks.

h Dham)	(J.S. Rawat)	(Rajes
Master	AR-cum-PS	Court