

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 25 & 26 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 615 OF 2007

M/S. MODI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.25 :(appln(s) for impleadment)

I.A.NO.26 :(Appln. for permission to file reply affidavit on behalf of appellant with office report)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No.25 is dismissed. As a consequence, I.A.
No.26 is also dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master