

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.615 of 2007

M/S. MODI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 616/2007

Date : 16/11/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Order dated 09.11.2016 is clarified to mean that the hearing of the matter before the AAIFR was fixed on 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 and was not being heard on a day-to-day basis as recorded.

The rest of the order shall remain.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master(Asha Soni)  
Court Master