

ÇA 615/07

1

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.615/2007

M/S. MODI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.616/2007

Date : 11/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta , Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nav Preet S. Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Salil Seth, Adv.

Mr. Adhish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that he has instructions to submit a representation to the competent authority of the respondent-Corporation so that the Corporation can express its view on the representation and, if possible, grant some relief to the appellant.

CA 615/07

2

In view of the aforesaid submission, we grant permission to the learned counsel for the appellant to submit a representation within four weeks hence. The representation shall be dealt with within four weeks therefrom. We have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the case.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master