

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.615/2007

M/S. MODI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 616/2007

Date : 21/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR  
Mr. N.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Salil Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Court on 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, has permitted the appellant to submit a representation to the competent authority of the respondent-Corporation and, accordingly, the appellant has submitted a representation on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2017. As the representation has been submitted, we direct the Corporation to dispose of the same within six weeks from today.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is at liberty to bring the previous order and the present one to the notice of the competent authority of the Corporation.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master